Sheikh Hasina (Dr. Momtaz Begum) University

of Science and Technology

Academic Calendar, Spring Semester-2025

Date Days Events
05.01.2025 to | Sundayto | Advising for Spring Semester-2025 (1** & 2" Batch) by payment
14.01.2025 Tuesday | of Registration Fees
15.01.2025 Wednesday | Class begin for 1 & 2" Batch Students
28.01.2025 Tuesday | Holiday (*Shab-e-Meraj)
D{ 40322233 Sm Sa;ﬂj:i 9 Clear of Payment 20% of semester fees
15.02.2025 Saturday | Govt. Holiday (*Shab-e-Barat)
21.02.2025 Friday Govt. Holiday (International Mother Language Day)
01.03.2025 to | Saturday to | Clear of Payment of 30% from remaining semester fees
13.03.2025 Thursday | and distribution of Admit Card
14.03.2025to | Friday to | Midterm Examinations, Spring Semester-2025
22.03.2025 Saturday | for Regular and Evening Students
26.03.2025 | Wednesday | Govt. Holiday (Independence & National Day of Bangladesh)
zggﬂf}fgg; 51:0 Wl:;::i{li‘l?sttlgy Govt. Holiday (*Shab-e-Qadr, *Jamatul Bida, *Eid-ul-Fitr)
09.04.2025 | Wednesday | Result Publication of Midterm Examination, Spring-2025
14.04.2025 Monday Govt. Holiday (Bengali New Year-1432)
01.05.2025 Thursday | Govt. Holiday (May Day)
11.05.2025 Sunday Govt. Holiday (Boddhu Purnimay)
0? ]{]gégﬁ; ;D Qﬁﬁzg Govt. & Eid Holiday (*Eid-ul-Adha)
12.06.2025 to | Thursday to | Clear of Payment of 50% from remaining semester fees
19.06.2025 Thursday | and distribution of Admit Card
Lab Examinations for Regular and Evening Students
22.06.2025to | Sunday to | Final Examination, Summer Semester-2025
05.07.2025 Saturday | for Regular and Evening Students (Concerned teacher will submit
their subject wise grades within 3 days after end of the respective Exam)
06.07.2025 Sunday Govt. Holiday (*Ashura)
09.07.2025 Wednesday | Last day of Grade Submission, Spring Semester-2025
11.07.2025 Friday Result Publication of Final Examination, Spring Semester-2025
12.07.2025 to | Saturday to | Advising for Summer Semester-2023 by payment
17.07.2025 Thursday | of Registration Fees
18.07.2025 Friday Class begin for all Students

Note:  The University reserves the right to make necessary changes in the above calendar as and when necessary.
* Subject to appearance of the Moon.
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